
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/12/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 5,689,442

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,973,915

1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 6,272,610

2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 6,586,241

3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 6,915,553

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 7,261,331

18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 7,624,397

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 8,005,617

19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 8,405,898

11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 8,826,193

10.82% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $27,064,192 $130,766,854 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 9,267,502

-0.93% 1.78% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,656,960 $141,547,932 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 2.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 9,730,877

0.31% 3.78% 11 02/12/25 Wed $18,674,094 $153,634,583 $154,000,000 $71,400,000 2.157 3.1% 29.2% 13th Payment 10,217,421

0.97% 2.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,327,596 $172,036,977 $172,000,000 $79,400,000 2.166 4.6% 32.4% 14th Payment 10,728,292

1.86% 1.00% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,967,200 $183,064,677 $183,000,000 $84,500,000 2.166 2.9% 34.4% 15th Payment 11,264,707

2.78% 2.25% 14 02/19/25 Wed $19,193,912 $195,539,611 $195,000,000 $90,000,000 2.166 3.2% 36.5% 16th Payment 11,827,942

6.93% 2.50% 15 02/22/25 Sat $29,220,740 $218,760,223 $215,000,000 $98,400,000 2.186 4.9% 39.6% 17th Payment 12,419,339

12.84% 10.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $19,146,394 $232,993,338 $230,000,000 $105,200,000 2.186 3.2% 41.5% 18th Payment 13,040,306

13.67% 9.00% 17 02/26/25 Wed $21,818,006 $249,212,485 $248,000,000 $113,400,000 2.186 3.7% 43.7% 19th Payment 13,692,322

7.85% 7.62% 18 03/01/25 Sat $31,514,970 $264,658,049 $272,000,000 $128,200,000 2.122 5.2% 46.6% 20th Payment 14,376,938

4.50% 4.50% 19 03/03/25 Mon $20,007,642 $279,095,950 $279,000,000 $131,500,000 2.122 3.4% 48.4% 21st Payment 15,095,785

0.17% 4.08% 20 03/05/25 Wed $21,855,414 $294,867,240 $295,000,000 $139,000,000 2.122 3.7% 50.3% 22nd Payment 15,850,574

6.09% 5.16% 21 03/08/25 Sat $33,432,970 $320,195,731 $320,000,000 $150,200,000 2.130 5.6% 53.1% 23rd Payment 16,643,103

6.95% 9.07% 22 03/10/25 Mon $21,398,016 $335,695,167 $335,000,000 $157,300,000 2.130 3.6% 54.8% 24th Payment 17,475,258

7.60% 7.60% 23 03/12/25 Wed $23,516,425 $352,729,052 $353,000,000 $165,700,000 2.130 3.9% 56.5% 25th Payment 18,349,021

6.00% 6.00% 24 03/15/25 Sat $35,438,948 $378,398,896 $378,000,000 $177,500,000 2.130 5.9% 59.1% 26th Payment 19,266,472

-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $20,328,115 $393,123,360 $416,000,000 $195,300,000 2.130 3.4% 60.5% 27th Payment 20,229,795
-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $20,438,125 $407,927,509 $439,000,000 $206,100,000 2.130 3.4% 61.9% 28th Payment 21,241,285

-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $34,730,169 $433,083,956 $473,000,000 $222,100,000 2.130 5.8% 64.1% 29th Payment 22,303,349
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $24,157,932 $450,582,509 $502,000,000 $235,700,000 2.130 4.0% 65.5% 30th Payment 23,418,517

23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $25,218,603 $468,849,349 $526,000,000 $246,900,000 2.130 4.2% 67.0%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $43,065,410 $500,043,343 $572,000,000 $268,500,000 2.130 7.1% 69.3% Total 378,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/12/2025


